

WEST CONSHOHOCKEN BOROUGH HALL 112 FORD STREET, WEST CONSHOHOCKEN, PENNSYLVANIA 19428 www.WestConsho.com

BOROUGH COUNCIL PUBLIC MEETING April 11, 2023 at 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

I.	CALL TO ORDER
II.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
III.	OPENING COMMENTS / ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM COUNCIL PRESIDENT
IV.	ROLE CALL:
	 □ Danelle Fournier, Mayor □ Stephen Blumenthal, President □ Tara Gorney, Vice President □ Tori Conicello Emery, Council Member □ Jeff Ewing, Council Member □ Kelly Snizavich, Council Member □ Zachary Nelson, Council Member □ Amelia Gale, Council Member
v.	APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS
- VII. APPROVAL OF THE BILLS
- VIII. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL REPORT
- IX. APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT AGENDA:

Action Item: Motion to Approve the Following Consent Items:

(A) Minutes for the March 14, 2023 Council Meeting;

- (B) Public Safety Report;
- (C) Finance Report;
- (D) Open Space Report;
- (E) Parking and Traffic Report;
- (F) Mayor's Report;
- (G) Police Report;
- (H) Fire Company Report;
- (I) Planning Commission Report.

X. <u>PROFESSIONAL REPORTS</u>:

- (A) Manager's Report Michael English
- (B) Solicitor's Report John Iannozzi, Esq.
- (C) Engineer's Report Khal Hassan, P.E.
 - a. Aqua PA water main installation project in the Borough update;
 - b. Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) application update;
 - c. Official Map update;
 - d. Vision Plan update;
 - 1. <u>Motion</u>: To approve Resolution No. 2023-07 adopting the West Conshohocken Borough Vision Plan dated March 2023.
 - e. Innovation 411 Fee Owner, LLC preliminary plan review.
 - 1. <u>Motion</u>: To approve Resolution No. 2023-08 granting preliminary land development plan approval.

XI. <u>EXECUTIVE SESSION</u>

XII. ADJOURN